                                                   Product Information 产品介绍
KOAN® 晶振                                                                       官⽹：www.koan-xtal.com   电话：010-62101903   传真：010-62101561
■ Feature 特征
o High Stability AT-cut or SC-cut Crystal, HCMOS or True Sine output Waveform; Voltage Control is standard ⾼稳
定性(AT/SC切晶⽚);有电压控制, 可选 HCMOS或正弦波
■ General Specifications 规格参考
PARAMETER 性能参数 KO2525T KO2525S
Supply Voltage ⼯作电压 +3.3V±5%； +5.0V±5%； +12.0V±5%

KO2525T
KO2525S
■ Part Number Guide 产品编号
■ Wave Solder Profile 波峰焊
Average Ramp-up Rate 升温速度 ~200°C/Second
Heating Rate during preheat 预热速度 1~2°C/second typ.;
4°C/second max
Final Preheat Temperature Ts 最终预热温度 ~130°C
Peak Temperature Tp 最⾼温度 260°C
Time within +0°C/-5°C of actual temperature tp 实际温度时间 10 seconds
Ramp-Down Rate 降温速度 5°C/second max
■ Revision版本
版本
Rev.
修改⻚
Revise Page
修改内容
Revise Contents
⽇期
Date
修改⼈
Reviser
0 N/A Initial issue 2021.01.22 JH
KO2525T - 20.000 - 33 - B - A1 - NS
↓  ↓  ↓  ↓  ↓  ↓
型号 - 标称频率 - ⼯作电压 - ⼯作温度 - 温度频差 - 特殊要求
‘KO’:温补系列
‘2525:封装尺⼨
25.4x25.4mm/DIP
‘T’:输出波形 HCMOS
 (In MHz)
33=3.3V
50=5.0V
12=12.0V
A: -10~+60°C
B: -20~+70°C
C: -40~+85°C
E: -55~+105°C
A1 = ±0.1ppm = ±100ppb
A2 = ±0.2ppm = ±200ppb
A3 = ±0.3ppm = ±300ppb
B1 = ±0.01ppm = ±10ppb
B2 = ±0.02ppm =±20ppb
B3= ±0.03ppm =±30ppb
B5 = ±0.05ppm=±50ppb
C3 = ±0.003ppm=±3ppb
C5 = ±0.005ppm=±5ppb
 ‘NS’:特殊要求